	BOX ASSIGNMENTS
Ž	To the Assistant Commission
041	Sir: Please Record the Atta  1. Name(s) of Conveying
,	1. Enrico GALIMBERTI

01-26-2006

		-000	DONOI	OSE FOR TRADEMARKS						
						10/564776				
9041-	To the Assistant Co	ommissioner of l	103165	390		Attorney Docket No.: 2545-0490 January 17, 2006				
7	Sir: Please Record	the Attached Or	riginal Document(s) or Copy T	hereof.						
_	1. Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties (Assignor(s)):									
1	1. Enrico GALIN	MBERTI		2. Stefano CA	VALLARI					
	3.			4.						
	Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties Attached?   YES NO									
	INVENTION TIT	INVENTION TITLE Capping Unit For Closing Containers With Respective Caps								
	2. Party/Parties (	2. Party/Parties (Assignee(s)) Receiving Interest:								
	Name 1. Azi	onaria Costruzio	ni Macchine Automatiche A.C	C.M.A. S.p.A.	2.					
	Address Via	Cristoforo Colu	mbo, 1	-		***************************************				
	i I	31 Bologna								
	ITA	LY								
	Additional Nam	e(s) & Address(e	es) of Assignances Attached?	VEC NO						
		Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? TYES NO								
	3. Nature Of Con (Submit berewith or	veyance (Docum ly one document for	nent): recordation – multiple copies of same	Assignment signed b	y different inventors i	s ana dagument)				
	2		Assignment o			ssignment of Part Interest				
	Change of Nam	e	☐ Merger		Security					
	☐ Facsimile/Photo	осору	Original Docu	ment	☐ Verified Translation					
			ance: December 23, 2005							
			tion if Filed Herewith: 🛛 San							
			o(s). Others on Additional Sl	neet(s) Attached?	YES NO	T				
	App. Serial No.	Docket No.	1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor if not in Item 1	Patent No.	Issue Date	1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor if not in Item 1				
	5. Name & Addres Document Shou	s of Party to Wh ld be Mailed:	om Correspondence Involving	rrespondence Involving 6. Number I		Involved:				
	Timothy J. Klima			Applns. 1	lns. 1 + Patents = Total 1					
	Harbin King & Klin 500 Ninth Street SE					of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581)				
	Washington DC 20					otal x \$40 = \$ 40				
01/20/2006	GFREY1 00000028	10564776		1100.010						
04 FC:8021		40.00 OP		8. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2545-0490						
	9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document. 2									
	10. Statement and Signature.									
	To the best of n	ny knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	orrect and any att	ached copy is a true copy of				
	the original doc	ument.		[	_	- · · · ·				
			/	Respectfully	subninea,					

By:

Timothy J. Klima Reg. No 34, 852

Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 202-543-6404 Voice 202-543-6406 Fax

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

(USA Patent Application, Sole or Joint, For Inventions Made Outside of USA)

Please return signed/recorded to:

**RECORDED: 01/17/2006** 

	Harbin King & 1 500 Ninth Street Washington DC	t SE		202-543-7 202-543-9							
	In consideration o	of the	sum (	of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)	and other good and	valuable co	nsideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:				
INSERT NAME(S) OF	INCEDT		1.	GALIMBERTI Enric	ю.	4.					
	NAME(S) OF		2.	CAVALLARI Stefano	0	5.					
INVENTOR(S)		)	3.				X box if continued on page 2				
	the receipt and sut transfer(s) unto:	fficie	ncy of	f which are hereby ackr	nowledged by the un	dersigned w	tho at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and				
INSERT NAME(S) OF			AZIONARIA COSTRUZIONI MACCHINE AUTOMATICHE A.C.M.A. S.p.A.								
			Via Cristoforo Colombo, 1								
	ASSIGNEE(S)	16)	40131 BOLOGNA								
& ADDRESS(ES)		(3)	ITALY								
i		nd all					ted States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, ubstitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting				
TITLE OF INVENTION A CAPPING UNIT FOR CLOSING CONTAINERS WITH RESPECTIVE CAPS											
1	for which the unde	ersigi	ned ex	ecuted an application f	or Letters Patents of	the United S	States of America:				
[	X BOX(ES)	A.	X	on even date herewit	h						
	A, B and/or C	В.	On On								
L	<b>&gt;</b>	C.		in U.S. Appln. No.		file	ion				
1	AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Harbin King & Klima of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.										
`	n desirable for tex				The Address City	CNED					
2	Name: Name: Name:	(Er	urico	GALIMBERTI) CAVALLARI)	DATE SI		WITNESS(ES)  3, 2005 Gierra Trendiel  2005 Lamonal Deposis				
4	Name:					·					
5	Name:										

PATENT REEL: 017487 FRAME: 0298

Atty. Dkt. No.: 2545-0490